FORNI PTO-1595 1-31-92	05-05-2008		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner o			attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	1035005	33	address of receiving party(ies):	
Stephan ECKHOF Josef ZRINSKI Zoran REITER		Name: ZRINSKI AG		
Frank ALTERMANN Rolf MAIER Davor ZRINSKI		Street Addre	ress: Eisenbahnstrasse 100 D-78573 Wurmlingen, Germany	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional no	ame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
X Assignment Merge	r	Adultional na	$me(s) \approx autress(es) attached; $	
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name			
Other			Dea Ex	
Execution Date: <u>April 15, 2008, April 15, 2008, April 15, 2008,</u> <u>April 28, 2008, April 15, 2008, April 15, 2008, respectively</u>			opr/fim/uc	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(,	2 2 2 3 2 3	
	ith a new application, the e		of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) SERIAL NO.: 12/002,625 FILED: December 18, 200)7 Additional numbers attac		ntent No.(s) No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence to the should be mailed: 	espondence	6. Total num	ber of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Collard & Roe, P.C.</u>				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Street Address: <u>1077 Northern Boulev</u>	ward	X Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: <u>Roslyn</u> State: <u>NY</u>	ZIP: <u>11576</u>		ccount number: <u>03-2468</u>	
		-	icate 2082/2244 BIBOH pay 182000 29012 802645)	
L	DO NOT USE 1		01 FC:8021 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.				
Frederick J. Dorchak Name of Person Signing	Signature	perfe	April 29, 2008 Date	
		umber of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:2	
R:\Patents\E\ECKHOF ET AL - 1 (FORMERLY ALTERMANN ET AL - 1	J\Assignment Recordation .wpd			
			ΡΔΤΕΝΤ	

REEL: 020908 FRAME: 0407

CTLLARD & RDE. P.C. Fax: 516-365-9905

For 4 2008 11:38as P006/006

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receiptand sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby solls and assigns, unto

ZRINSKI AG

Eisenbahnstrasse 100

78573 Wumulingen, Germany

(hereinather ASSIGNEE) all right, the and interest for the United Status, its accitories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

ORTHOPEDIC SCREW PASTENER SYSTEM

an ser forte in his United Scient Parent Applica ly becowills

[] enseared conc. [] executed on

12/002.625 IXI Serial No.

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all devisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Latters Princip of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all relations of extentions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSICINER, its successing, seen representatives and assigns to the full and of the term or terms for which my and all each Lenner Parent puy be granted as fally and entirely as would have been held and anjoyed by the undersigned had this Antigement not been made;

filed

Each of the underlighted searby sufficiences and requests the Commissioner of Pursues and Trademarks to issue any and all such Leners Possic to said ASTIGNEE, its successors or usingss in accordance herewith;

Bach of the material part warmers and envenions that he has the full and manufactured right to sell and assign the interest herein sold and antimvel and that he has not excerned and will are execute any document or instrument in conflict herewide;

Bach of the undersigned further coverants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, to recreases, legal nexertatives or assigns he will companyicate to self ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal segmentatives or sixing as all information baows to him relating to said investigator provide and that he will concate and deliver any papers, make all right followin; insuity in any legal proceedings and performall other lawful acts desped monstery of descelles by said ASSIGNEE, to successor, legal opresentatives or assigns to performine to said invention, to taid application metoding divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Lavors Pound which may be granted function or therean, including releases or actanations, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigne or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its nuccessors, legal representatives of applies to obtaining, reinstaine or enforcing Leners Praem of the United States for said invention;

Each of the under signed hereby grants the farm of COLLARD & BOE, P.C., 1077 Northern Byrdy and Roslyn, New York 11576. We request in this) suggementary further identification which may be necessary or desirable to camply with the rules of U.S.A., Dopt demain Office for recordsticts of this Assignment. the U.S.

mames and signatures of inventors

Stephan ECKHOP Name: Znog Date: 15 The TPUE

Zoran REITER Name 1008 15 th April

RAIMATER Name: 2008 Date: 15 6 fort

Loser ZRINSKI Name 15:04.08 Dates

December 18, 2007

Name: Frank ALTERMANN 28.04.08 Date:

Name: Davor ZRINSKI 15.04.08 Date:

RECORDED: 05/02/2008

کہ مزائد investion

name and address of

والمتر والانتية